# Name

1 Cody LaFontaine
2 Talon LaFontaine
3 Joey Garza

4 Atticus Templeton
6 Easton Bowe

7 Blaine Chavez

8 Ethan Woolery
11 Jacob Schuldheisz
12Tim Gee

13 Luke Gorham

14 Brayden McCarley
15 Ethan Padilla

17 Kyle Benton

18 Evan Fetteroff

19 Paige Aldrich
20Isaac Ruiz

21 Dairion Vann

22 Manuel Flores

23 Tucker Newman
24 Moses McAninch
26 JJ Rodriguez

28 Brody Ray

29 Tyreese Lincoln
30 Emilio Ramos
31Zac Arends

32 Zenon Thornton
33Jagger Childs

34 Edgar Sanchez

Head Coach
Bill Templeton

Assistants
Oliver Browning
Jason Slagle
Aaron Machart
Lenny Ayres
Andrew Prein
James Dell
Ty Cronenwett
Ty Fischer
Donald Ramos

Volunteer
Ron Childs
James Canada
Craig Beverlin
Jake Browning

KENNEWICK LIONS
2017 Varsity Football

Height Weight Position Year # Name

5'9"
5'8"
5'9"
5'10"
5'8"
6' 2"
5'9"
5'8"
6' 1"
5'9"
6' 0"
5'8"
5'9"
5'8"
6' 1"
5'6"
S5' 7"
6' 1"
5'11"
6' 0"
5'9"
5'8"
5'9"
5'11"
5'9"
6' 5"
6' 3"
5'6"

165
160
165
190
147
186
175
160
195
165
175
130
150
160
183
195
155
175
150
205
190
145
135
160
175
200
190
152

WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
RB/DB
WRI/LB
QBI/LB
RB/LB
WR/DB
QBI/LB
WRILB
RB/LB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WRI/LB
RB/LB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
RB/DL
RB/LB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WRI/LB
RB/LB
WR/LB
WR/DL
WR/DB

Athletic Trainer
Julia Johnson

Statistician
Alex King

10
11
12
11
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
10
12
12
10
12
12
11
12
12
12
10
10
12
10
12
10
10

OO0
Height Weight Position Year
35Tyler Pratt 5'8" 145 WR/DB
36 Bryson Knapik 6'5" 177 WR/DB
38 Cedric Riel 5'9" 170 RB/DB
41 Gabe Cervantes 5'11" 175 WR/DB
42 Dylan Holt 5'11" 175 QB/LB
43Kaleb Stevenson 5'9" 165 RB/LB
44 Nathan Moses 5'9" 142 WR/LB
45 Nate Oatis 6'2" 196 WR/DL
46 Brady Benton 5'9" 158 RB/LB
47 Ruben Galvez 6'2" 185 RB/DL
50 Thomas Rogers 5'9" 191 OL/DL
51 Tyler Todish 6'1" 185 OL/DL
55Daniel Schuldheisz 5' 10" 210 OL/LB
56 Braxton Brower 55" 170 OL/DL
58 Aviean Iniguez 5'9" 200 OL/DL
62 lzaiah Canada 6'2" 204 OL/LB
63 Ethan Mabbitt 6'1" 242 OL/DL
64 Keegan Scarola 6'0" 245 OL/DL
65 Trenton Meyer 5'8" 185 OL/DL
67 Greg Slutskiy 5'9" 260 OL/DL
68Henry Villasenor 5'11" 230 OL/DL
73JT Foss 6'1" 210 OL/DL
74 Fletcher Raplee 5'10" 206 OL/DL
75 Devon Gibbons 6'1" 250 OL/DL
76 Baylor McElroy 6'5" 252 OL/DL
77 Baiden McElroy 6'4" 241 OL/DL
78 Tanner Thomas 6'0" 350 OL/DL
79 Austin Schoffstall 6'2" 245 OL/DL

Cheer Advisor
Kate Kinnion

Dance Advisor
Marla Martens

Band Director
Jon Miller

Mid-cmacﬁnference

Superintendent
Dave Bond

Principal
Ron King

Athletic Director
Anna Fazzari
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12
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10
10
10
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10
12
10
12
11
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12
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